Visit us on the web at www.danceconn.com

The Dance

295 Route 46, Rockaway, NJ 07866  973-625-2224
LESSON FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2018 - 2019 COMPETITION CLASSES

TOTAL REGISTRATION FEE PER STUDENT - $75.00 (covers mailings, print outs, etc.)
In addition, 1 month’s lesson fees will also be due at the time of registration. This payment represents June, the last
payment of the 2018 — 2019 dance year.

RETURNED CHECKS:
There will be a $35.00 fee for any returned checks.

CREDIT CARDS:

For your convenience, we accept VISA, MASTERCARD, and AMERICAN EXPRESS. If you would like us to
automatically charge your lesson fees to your credit card each month, please ask for the proper form to fill out when
lessons begin in September. NOTE: No credit cards will be accepted for payment of competition fees.

BEGINNER THROUGH ADVANCED (1 HOUR CLASSES) Monthly Yearly

1 Class $ 60.00 $ 600.00
Each additional class 55.00 550.00
2™ Ballet class and Leap and Turn class 30.00 (each) 300.00

FAMILY CAP FOR L ESSONS - $440.00 PER MONTH

SOLOS. DUETS, TRIOS (Fees for Class Time)
SOLOS - $25. per 1/2 hour DUETS - $15. per 1/2 hour TRIOS - $10.00 per 1/2 hour

(Per student) (Per student)

CHOREOGRAPHY FEE (Note: These fees will be split evenly among all students in a particular routine)
SOLO - $300.00 DUET/TRIO - $350.00 GROUPS - $400.00

MUSIC EDITING (Fees for professional editing and recording of competition music) -
$50.00 per routine (divided by the number of students per routine)

WEEKEND REHEARSALS
If an instructor feels it is necessary to bring a class in for an extra rehearsal or to set choreography on
a weekend, there will be a $15.00 charge per person scheduled.

PAYMENT DUE DATES:

Lesson Fees BY THE 10" OF EACH MONTH
Costume Fees BY SATURDAY, OCTOBER 6th
Choreography and Music Editing Fees BY SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 10th
Regional Competition Entry Fees BY SATURDAY, JANUARY 5th
Costume Balances BY SATURDAY, APRIL 6th
National Competition Entry Fees BY SATURDAY, MAY 4th

PLEASE NOTE:

THE REGISTRATION FEE AND THE LAST MONTH'S PAYMENT ARE NON-REFUNDABLE,
THERE ARE NO REFUNDS FOR MISSED CLASSES. MISSED OR CANCELLED CLASSES (IE: in the event
of bad weather) CAN BE MADE UP.

PLEASE NOTE: s

Monthly fees represent 1/10 of the dance year. They DO NOT represent 4 lessons. Due to holidays,
etc. there are months when some classes will meet more than others, however, during the course of the
entire dance season, each class will meet an equal number of times.



